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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4763 Talya Workman              8 ALA Queen Creek     8:55.2  5:57  
    2    2  4876 Trynitie Garcia            8 Champion Chndlr     9:25.1  6:17  
    3    3  4759 McKartnie Skousen          8 ALA Queen Creek     9:30.8  6:21  
    4    4  4708 Charlotte Shirley          7 ALA Gilbert         9:38.9  6:26  
    5    5  4883 Jahnae Tatum               7 Champion Chndlr     9:46.9  6:32  
    6    6  4749 Madeline Delano            6 ALA Queen Creek     9:48.5  6:33  
    7    7  5142 Addilynn Sutton            6 Legacy Glendale     9:48.9  6:33  
    8    8  4753 Sarah Larson               8 ALA Queen Creek     9:55.3  6:37  
    9    9  4884 Kaitlyn Welch              7 Champion Chndlr     9:57.7  6:39  
   10   10  4879 Kyara Smith                7 Champion Chndlr    10:00.1  6:41  
   11   11  5137 Taylor Callison            7 Legacy Glendale    10:04.3  6:43  
   12   12  4755 Abigail Miner              6 ALA Queen Creek    10:12.3  6:49  
   13   13  5195 Abby Keresztes             7 Legacy NW Tucson   10:14.6  6:50  
   14   14  5161 Jenifer Gordoa             7 Legacy Maricopa    10:28.9  7:00  
   15   15  4746 Ivy Brewer                 5 ALA Queen Creek    10:31.6  7:02  
   16       5046 Jade Evans                 6 Legacy CG          10:34.0  7:03  
   17   16  4760 Lillian Tebbs              8 ALA Queen Creek    10:34.1  7:03  
   18   17  4730 Kooper Williams            6 ALA Ironwood       10:40.1  7:07  
   19   18  4704 Jacquelyn Marquez          7 ALA Gilbert        10:47.1  7:12  
   20   19  5064 Samantha Camp              7 Legacy Chandler    10:49.8  7:14  
   21   20  5061 Alyson Avina               5 Legacy Chandler    10:53.6  7:16  
   22   21  4880 Syra Smith                 7 Champion Chndlr    10:57.2  7:19  
   23   22  4707 Mari Ray                   8 ALA Gilbert        10:57.5  7:19  
   24   23  4875 Izabella Cowen             5 Champion Chndlr    11:01.2  7:21  
   25   24  4702 Aurora Kirkham             8 ALA Gilbert        11:07.2  7:25  
   26   25  5199 Berlyn Potter              7 Legacy NW Tucson   11:09.3  7:27  
   27       4748 Brinlee Clouse             8 ALA Queen Creek    11:09.4  7:27  
   28   26  5162 Rebecca Greene             8 Legacy Maricopa    11:09.7  7:27  
   29   27  4882 Jade Stother               5 Champion Chndlr    11:18.0  7:32  
   30   28  5197 Mia McClellen              7 Legacy NW Tucson   11:19.2  7:33  
   31   29  5078 Katelyn Munoz              8 Legacy Chandler    11:19.5  7:33  
   32   30  5070 Cayman Knox                7 Legacy Chandler    11:23.6  7:36  
   33       4747 Julie Brewer               6 ALA Queen Creek    11:24.7  7:37  
   34       5043 Zoe Raxter                 7 Legacy Avondale    11:35.3  7:44  
   35   31  4701 Jacqueline Karski          7 ALA Gilbert        11:39.2  7:47  
   36   32  5163 Jayla Jones                8 Legacy Maricopa    11:39.5  7:47  
   37       5119 Madison Patterson          8 Legacy Gilbert     11:41.6  7:48  
   38   33  5138 Audrey Govea               8 Legacy Glendale    11:44.2  7:50  
   39   34  4724 Marissa Call               6 ALA Ironwood       11:46.2  7:51  
   40       5121 Savannah Richter           8 Legacy Gilbert     11:48.9  7:53  
   41   35  4727 Katie Griffith             7 ALA Ironwood       11:49.0  7:53  
   42       4751 Zelly Garcia               7 ALA Queen Creek    11:51.8  7:55  
   43   36  5196 Madeline Martinez          5 Legacy NW Tucson   11:55.5  7:57  
   44   37  5168 Giselle Wood               7 Legacy Maricopa    11:56.8  7:58  
   45       4754 Kennedy Meza               8 ALA Queen Creek    11:58.3  7:59  
   46       4758 Sadie Silva                8 ALA Queen Creek    11:59.9  8:00  
   47   38  5166 Sofia Venegas              8 Legacy Maricopa    12:08.1  8:06  
   48       4752 Hannah Glum                8 ALA Queen Creek    12:08.2  8:06  
   49       5049 Aurora Peters              8 Legacy CG          12:09.6  8:07  
   50   39  5062 Maycie Boblitt             5 Legacy Chandler    12:10.0  8:07  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   40  5139 Alexis Jones               7 Legacy Glendale    12:11.5  8:08  
   52       4750 Caitlin Dopp               8 ALA Queen Creek    12:14.1  8:10  
   53       4762 Jocelyn Weaver             7 ALA Queen Creek    12:15.1  8:11  
   54   41  4705 Georgia Mitchell           8 ALA Gilbert        12:17.9  8:12  
   55   42  5159 Marissa Chelius            8 Legacy Maricopa    12:19.6  8:14  
   56   43  5141 Estrella Rodriguez         7 Legacy Glendale    12:21.4  8:15  
   57   44  5071 Avery Laduke               6 Legacy Chandler    12:27.5  8:19  
   58       5050 Rylee Spoon                7 Legacy CG          12:31.1  8:21  
   59   45  5065 Arin Chavez                5 Legacy Chandler    12:44.8  8:30  
   60   46  5164 Saryana Marquez            6 Legacy Maricopa    12:48.4  8:33  
   61       5157 Sarena Amador              8 Legacy Maricopa    12:50.3  8:34  
   62   47  4729 Railey Potthast            8 ALA Ironwood       12:52.0  8:35  
   63       5069 Alice Johnson              6 Legacy Chandler    12:59.6  8:40  
   64   48  4726 Maggee Gonzales            7 ALA Ironwood       13:02.9  8:42  
   65       5165 Aubrey Moore               5 Legacy Maricopa    13:03.5  8:43  
   66       4878 Janyiah Hodges             5 Champion Chndlr    13:06.3  8:45  
   67       5086 Presley Tanghe             6 Legacy Chandler    13:15.8  8:51  
   68   49  4725 Shaylee Chapman            6 ALA Ironwood       13:25.2  8:57  
   69       5057 Emma Alcaraz               5 Legacy Chandler    13:34.0  9:03  
   70       5072 Allison Lavandera          5 Legacy Chandler    13:45.3  9:11  
   71       5117 Rory Lendzion              6 Legacy Gilbert     14:00.3  9:21  
   72       4761 Brynlee Weaver             7 ALA Queen Creek    14:02.0  9:22  
   73   50  4728 Meredith Gross             8 ALA Ironwood       14:04.8  9:24  
   74       5042 Natalie Palomino           6 Legacy Avondale    14:06.4  9:25  
   75       5048 Savanah Halbert            7 Legacy CG          14:13.5  9:29  
   76   51  5143 Ana Tamo                   6 Legacy Glendale    14:21.7  9:35  
   77       5122 Rachael Troop              5 Legacy Gilbert     14:45.8  9:51  
   78   52  5136 Alayna Ashley              5 Legacy Glendale    14:46.8  9:52  
   79   53  5198 Destiny Payne              7 Legacy NW Tucson   14:54.8  9:57  
   80   54  5190 Thalia Bradley             6 Legacy NW Tucson   14:58.2  9:59  
   81   55  5203 Grace Snell                5 Legacy NW Tucson   15:02.0 10:02  
   82       5087 Peyton Young               6 Legacy Chandler    15:04.8 10:04  
   83       5202 Savannah Skuta             6 Legacy NW Tucson   15:14.3 10:10  
   84       5079 Nevaeh Nava                5 Legacy Chandler    15:17.6 10:12  
   85       5200 Lindsey Sanchez            5 Legacy NW Tucson   15:27.5 10:19  
   86       5058 Gabby Alexander            6 Legacy Chandler    15:44.9 10:30  
   87       4854 Subiksha Kannan            7 BASIS Phoenix      15:52.4 10:35  
   88       5076 Taylor Merrill             7 Legacy Chandler    15:53.9 10:36  
   89       5074 Sloan Mackey               7 Legacy Chandler    16:06.1 10:45  
   90       4756 Ivy Miner                  8 ALA Queen Creek    16:18.5 10:53  
   91       5077 Aleena Mitwali             6 Legacy Chandler    16:22.6 10:56  
   92       5158 Haley Braverman            5 Legacy Maricopa    16:44.4 11:10  
   93       5204 Candice Wilson             6 Legacy NW Tucson   17:02.6 11:22  
   94       5083 Ava Smith                  6 Legacy Chandler    17:23.2 11:36  
   95       5060 Abigail Archibald          6 Legacy Chandler    17:26.8 11:38  
   96       5059 Keely Alexander            5 Legacy Chandler    17:33.3 11:43  
   97       5192 Jackie Catalan             5 Legacy NW Tucson   17:56.6 11:58  
   98       5194 Guliana Esquivel           5 Legacy NW Tucson   18:05.7 12:04  
   99       5167 Hannah Wilson              5 Legacy Maricopa    19:26.5 12:58  
            5041 Arianna Arendt             8 Legacy Avondale                   



Page 3 
                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  American Leaders QC         (   9:40.5    48:22.1   1:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4763 Talya Workman           8    8:55.2 
  2      3   4759 McKartnie Skousen       8    9:30.8 
  3      6   4749 Madeline Delano         6    9:48.5 
  4      8   4753 Sarah Larson            8    9:55.3 
  5     12   4755 Abigail Miner           6   10:12.3 
  6   ( 15)  4746 Ivy Brewer              5   10:31.6 
  7   ( 16)  4760 Lillian Tebbs           8   10:34.1 
 
  2.    47  Champion Chandler           (  10:01.4    50:07.0   1:32.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4876 Trynitie Garcia         8    9:25.1 
  2      5   4883 Jahnae Tatum            7    9:46.9 
  3      9   4884 Kaitlyn Welch           7    9:57.7 
  4     10   4879 Kyara Smith             7   10:00.1 
  5     21   4880 Syra Smith              7   10:57.2 
  6   ( 23)  4875 Izabella Cowen          5   11:01.2 
  7   ( 27)  4882 Jade Stother            5   11:18.0 
 
  3.    99  American Leaders Gilbert    (  10:50.0    54:09.9   2:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4708 Charlotte Shirley       7    9:38.9 
  2     18   4704 Jacquelyn Marquez       7   10:47.1 
  3     22   4707 Mari Ray                8   10:57.5 
  4     24   4702 Aurora Kirkham          8   11:07.2 
  5     31   4701 Jacqueline Karski       7   11:39.2 
  6   ( 41)  4705 Georgia Mitchell        8   12:17.9 
 
  4.   134  Legacy Glendale             (  11:14.1    56:10.3   2:32.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5142 Addilynn Sutton         6    9:48.9 
  2     11   5137 Taylor Callison         7   10:04.3 
  3     33   5138 Audrey Govea            8   11:44.2 
  4     40   5139 Alexis Jones            7   12:11.5 
  5     43   5141 Estrella Rodriguez      7   12:21.4 
  6   ( 51)  5143 Ana Tamo                6   14:21.7 
  7   ( 52)  5136 Alayna Ashley           5   14:46.8 
 
  5.   137  Legacy Chandler             (  11:19.3    56:36.5   1:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1     19   5064 Samantha Camp           7   10:49.8 
  2     20   5061 Alyson Avina            5   10:53.6 
  3     29   5078 Katelyn Munoz           8   11:19.5 
  4     30   5070 Cayman Knox             7   11:23.6 
  5     39   5062 Maycie Boblitt          5   12:10.0 
  6   ( 44)  5071 Avery Laduke            6   12:27.5 
  7   ( 45)  5065 Arin Chavez             5   12:44.8 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   147  Legacy Maricopa             (  11:28.6    57:23.0   1:39.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5161 Jenifer Gordoa          7   10:28.9 
  2     26   5162 Rebecca Greene          8   11:09.7 
  3     32   5163 Jayla Jones             8   11:39.5 
  4     37   5168 Giselle Wood            7   11:56.8 
  5     38   5166 Sofia Venegas           8   12:08.1 
  6   ( 42)  5159 Marissa Chelius         8   12:19.6 
  7   ( 46)  5164 Saryana Marquez         6   12:48.4 
 
  7.   155  Legacy NW Tucson            (  11:54.7    59:33.4   4:40.2) 
========================================== 
  1     13   5195 Abby Keresztes          7   10:14.6 
  2     25   5199 Berlyn Potter           7   11:09.3 
  3     28   5197 Mia McClellen           7   11:19.2 
  4     36   5196 Madeline Martinez       5   11:55.5 
  5     53   5198 Destiny Payne           7   14:54.8 
  6   ( 54)  5190 Thalia Bradley          6   14:58.2 
  7   ( 55)  5203 Grace Snell             5   15:02.0 
 
  8.   181  American Leaders Ironwood   (  12:02.1  1:00:10.2   2:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4730 Kooper Williams         6   10:40.1 
  2     34   4724 Marissa Call            6   11:46.2 
  3     35   4727 Katie Griffith          7   11:49.0 
  4     47   4729 Railey Potthast         8   12:52.0 
  5     48   4726 Maggee Gonzales         7   13:02.9 
  6   ( 49)  4725 Shaylee Chapman         6   13:25.2 
  7   ( 50)  4728 Meredith Gross          8   14:04.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Casa Grande          
          5046 Jade Evans  6,  5049 Aurora Peters  8,  5050 Rylee Spoon  7,  5048 Savanah 
Halbert  7 
 
Legacy Avondale             
          5043 Zoe Raxter  7,  5042 Natalie Palomino  6 
 
Legacy Gilbert              
          5119 Madison Patterson  8,  5121 Savannah Richter  8,  5117 Rory Lendzion  6,  
5122 Rachael Troop  5 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          4854 Subiksha Kannan  7 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4722 Lucas Witcher              8 ALA Gilbert         7:43.3  5:09  
    2    2  4894 Tristan Wells              8 Champion Chndlr     7:56.4  5:18  
    3    3  4744 Chase Theabold             8 ALA Ironwood        8:16.0  5:31  
    4    4  4892 Jose Ruiz                  8 Champion Chndlr     8:29.0  5:40  
    5    5  4777 Jordan Santo               8 ALA Queen Creek     8:34.9  5:44  
    6    6  5133 Samuel Whiting             8 Legacy Gilbert      8:39.1  5:46  
    7    7  4737 Aidan McBride              8 ALA Ironwood        8:47.3  5:52  
    8    8  5100 Elliott Katz               8 Legacy Chandler     8:52.2  5:55  
    9    9  4734 Jackson Edgerton           8 ALA Ironwood        8:54.3  5:57  
   10   10  4891 Jesus Ruiz                 6 Champion Chndlr     8:54.6  5:57  
   11   11  4778 Zachary Shipp              8 ALA Queen Creek     8:58.9  6:00  
   12   12  4720 Nick Seiter                8 ALA Gilbert         9:02.1  6:02  
   13   13  4765 Joseph Carr                7 ALA Queen Creek     9:07.1  6:05  
   14   14  5171 Fillmon Kednmarey          8 Legacy Maricopa     9:09.3  6:07  
   15   15  4731 Jackson Chapman            8 ALA Ironwood        9:11.4  6:08  
   16   16  4769 Jacob Larson               6 ALA Queen Creek     9:19.0  6:13  
   17   17  5127 Kody Landeryou             8 Legacy Gilbert      9:20.6  6:14  
   18   18  4888 Nathan Jarman              6 Champion Chndlr     9:21.7  6:15  
   19   19  5131 Angelo Torres              8 Legacy Gilbert      9:25.1  6:17  
   20   20  4710 Ty Blake                   7 ALA Gilbert         9:26.9  6:18  
   21   21  4711 Andre Christenson          8 ALA Gilbert         9:29.1  6:20  
   22   22  4714 Chase Jones                7 ALA Gilbert         9:31.1  6:21  
   23   23  5130 Casen Stowe                8 Legacy Gilbert      9:33.5  6:23  
   24       4925 Gavin Edgerton             6 EduPrize QC         9:38.7  6:26  
   25   24  4736 Devon Lindenstein          8 ALA Ironwood        9:39.1  6:27  
   26   25  4890 Robin Oladipo              6 Champion Chndlr     9:42.4  6:29  
   27   26  5150 Nate Magby                 5 Legacy Glendale     9:44.8  6:30  
   28   27  4740 Jaxon Miller               7 ALA Ironwood        9:47.1  6:32  
   29   28  5154 Parker Schmidt             6 Legacy Glendale     9:47.6  6:32  
   30   29  4766 Lincoln Carr               6 ALA Queen Creek     9:48.2  6:33  
   31   30  4773 Brady Monsen               8 ALA Queen Creek     9:49.5  6:33  
   32   31  4721 Tyce Washington            7 ALA Gilbert         9:50.3  6:34  
   33   32  5088 Eddie Alcaraz              7 Legacy Chandler    10:00.5  6:41  
   34   33  5093 Jacob Cardon               7 Legacy Chandler    10:01.5  6:41  
   35   34  4715 Brighton Mariner           7 ALA Gilbert        10:01.6  6:42  
   36   35  4764 Colten Brewer              7 ALA Queen Creek    10:02.5  6:42  
   37       4718 Elijah Petersen            8 ALA Gilbert        10:02.7  6:42  
   38   36  5152 Landen Owens               6 Legacy Glendale    10:13.9  6:50  
   39       4779 Josh Varney                7 ALA Queen Creek    10:15.2  6:51  
   40       4776 Josh Rosas                 8 ALA Queen Creek    10:22.1  6:55  
   41       4775 Carston Orocu              7 ALA Queen Creek    10:22.8  6:56  
   42   37  4742 Aiden Schmidt              8 ALA Ironwood       10:26.6  6:58  
   43       5051 Xavier Baer                8 Legacy CG          10:29.5  7:00  
   44       4719 Joshua Ritchie             8 ALA Gilbert        10:31.0  7:01  
   45       4771 Spencer Lawlor             8 ALA Queen Creek    10:31.7  7:02  
   46   38  5145 Aiden Ashley               7 Legacy Glendale    10:38.0  7:06  
   47   39  5101 Sebastian Knox             7 Legacy Chandler    10:42.8  7:09  
   48       4859 Amhad Garuba               6 BASIS Phoenix      10:43.8  7:10  
   49   40  4886 Cooper Benjamin-Baker      6 Champion Chndlr    10:44.4  7:10  
   50   41  5096 Henry Gadow                6 Legacy Chandler    10:47.0  7:12  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   42  5098 Landen Hansen              5 Legacy Chandler    10:48.6  7:13  
   52       4709 Conner Batchelor           7 ALA Gilbert        10:50.7  7:14  
   53       5052 Chandler Kaschimer         7 Legacy CG          11:07.1  7:25  
   54       4739 Henry Miller               5 ALA Ironwood       11:10.5  7:27  
   55       4735 Matthew Howell             7 ALA Ironwood       11:14.1  7:30  
   56       4732 Michael Ciaramella         7 ALA Ironwood       11:14.8  7:30  
   57   43  5144 Brandon Alarcon            5 Legacy Glendale    11:22.8  7:36  
   58   44  5109 Miles Stoten               8 Legacy Chandler    11:23.1  7:36  
   59       5045 Gordon Earl                8 Legacy Avondale    11:26.2  7:38  
   60       4767 Morgan Harris              7 ALA Queen Creek    11:27.8  7:39  
   61   45  5172 Justice Lawrence- Johns    5 Legacy Maricopa    11:29.5  7:40  
   62       5103 Stockton Merrill           5 Legacy Chandler    11:32.7  7:42  
   63       4713 Tanner Ferguson            7 ALA Gilbert        11:41.8  7:48  
   64   46  4887 Zachary Buck               7 Champion Chndlr    11:55.6  7:58  
   65   47  5156 Tyler Tillotson            6 Legacy Glendale    12:13.0  8:09  
   66       5099 Braxten Jolley             7 Legacy Chandler    12:13.6  8:09  
   67   48  5173 Jens Robinson              6 Legacy Maricopa    12:15.6  8:11  
   68       5208 Caleb Snell                8 Legacy NW Tucson   12:22.0  8:15  
   69   49  5155 Damien Stocker             6 Legacy Glendale    12:33.5  8:23  
   70   50  5132 Jack Troop                 8 Legacy Gilbert     12:36.5  8:25  
   71   51  5128 Erik Mazon                 6 Legacy Gilbert     12:38.8  8:26  
   72   52  5125 Brayden Dobbs              6 Legacy Gilbert     12:42.5  8:29  
   73       5097 Luke Galvanoni             5 Legacy Chandler    12:50.3  8:34  
   74       5102 Matthew Kvasnicka          5 Legacy Chandler    12:52.4  8:35  
   75       5107 Patrick Munoz              6 Legacy Chandler    13:32.7  9:02  
   76       4893 Jaxon Strain               5 Champion Chndlr    13:33.6  9:03  
   77       5149 Brett Hodson               5 Legacy Glendale    13:34.6  9:04  
   78       5053 Zain Manzo                 8 Legacy CG          14:01.3  9:21  
   79       4745 Cai Williams               8 ALA Ironwood       14:05.7  9:24  
   80       5044 Tyrell Curry               6 Legacy Avondale    14:13.6  9:30  
   81       5205 Peyton Bass                6 Legacy NW Tucson   14:14.1  9:30  
   82       5054 Lukas Page                 6 Legacy CG          14:16.2  9:31  
   83       4741 Kayleb Rios-Moncada        7 ALA Ironwood       14:16.5  9:31  
   84       4716 Hyrum McClure              6 ALA Gilbert        14:21.7  9:35  
   85   53  5170 Camreon Bronner            5 Legacy Maricopa    14:23.4  9:36  
   86       5091 Nicklaus Campbell          5 Legacy Chandler    14:49.7  9:54  
   87       5092 Noah Campbell              7 Legacy Chandler    15:01.8 10:02  
   88       5123 Dawson Brown               7 Legacy Gilbert     15:14.3 10:10  
   89       5108 Noah Nava                  7 Legacy Chandler    15:14.7 10:10  
   90   54  5169 Alberto Aguilera           5 Legacy Maricopa    15:33.4 10:23  
   91       4733 Christopher Connor         7 ALA Ironwood       15:42.5 10:29  
   92       4857 Isham Bansal               7 BASIS Phoenix      16:19.4 10:53  
   93       4889 Amin Morgan                6 Champion Chndlr    16:47.4 11:12  
   94       4861 Etan Kotler                6 BASIS Phoenix      17:09.4 11:27  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    58  American Leaders Ironwood   (   8:57.7    44:48.1   1:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4744 Chase Theabold          8    8:16.0 
  2      7   4737 Aidan McBride           8    8:47.3 
  3      9   4734 Jackson Edgerton        8    8:54.3 
  4     15   4731 Jackson Chapman         8    9:11.4 
  5     24   4736 Devon Lindenstein       8    9:39.1 
  6   ( 27)  4740 Jaxon Miller            7    9:47.1 
  7   ( 37)  4742 Aiden Schmidt           8   10:26.6 
 
  2.    59  Champion Chandler           (   8:52.9    44:24.1   1:46.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4894 Tristan Wells           8    7:56.4 
  2      4   4892 Jose Ruiz               8    8:29.0 
  3     10   4891 Jesus Ruiz              6    8:54.6 
  4     18   4888 Nathan Jarman           6    9:21.7 
  5     25   4890 Robin Oladipo           6    9:42.4 
  6   ( 40)  4886 Cooper Benjamin-Baker   6   10:44.4 
  7   ( 46)  4887 Zachary Buck            7   11:55.6 
 
  3.    74  American Leaders QC         (   9:09.7    45:48.1   1:13.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4777 Jordan Santo            8    8:34.9 
  2     11   4778 Zachary Shipp           8    8:58.9 
  3     13   4765 Joseph Carr             7    9:07.1 
  4     16   4769 Jacob Larson            6    9:19.0 
  5     29   4766 Lincoln Carr            6    9:48.2 
  6   ( 30)  4773 Brady Monsen            8    9:49.5 
  7   ( 35)  4764 Colten Brewer           7   10:02.5 
 
  4.    76  American Leaders Gilbert    (   9:02.5    45:12.5   1:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4722 Lucas Witcher           8    7:43.3 
  2     12   4720 Nick Seiter             8    9:02.1 
  3     20   4710 Ty Blake                7    9:26.9 
  4     21   4711 Andre Christenson       8    9:29.1 
  5     22   4714 Chase Jones             7    9:31.1 
  6   ( 31)  4721 Tyce Washington         7    9:50.3 
  7   ( 34)  4715 Brighton Mariner        7   10:01.6 
 
  5.   115  Legacy Gilbert              (   9:55.0    49:34.8   3:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   5133 Samuel Whiting          8    8:39.1 
  2     17   5127 Kody Landeryou          8    9:20.6 
  3     19   5131 Angelo Torres           8    9:25.1 
  4     23   5130 Casen Stowe             8    9:33.5 
  5     50   5132 Jack Troop              8   12:36.5 
  6   ( 51)  5128 Erik Mazon              6   12:38.8 
  7   ( 52)  5125 Brayden Dobbs           6   12:42.5 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   153  Legacy Chandler             (  10:04.8    50:24.0   1:54.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   5100 Elliott Katz            8    8:52.2 
  2     32   5088 Eddie Alcaraz           7   10:00.5 
  3     33   5093 Jacob Cardon            7   10:01.5 
  4     39   5101 Sebastian Knox          7   10:42.8 
  5     41   5096 Henry Gadow             6   10:47.0 
  6   ( 42)  5098 Landen Hansen           5   10:48.6 
  7   ( 44)  5109 Miles Stoten            8   11:23.1 
 
  7.   171  Legacy Glendale             (  10:21.5    51:47.1   1:38.0) 
========================================== 
  1     26   5150 Nate Magby              5    9:44.8 
  2     28   5154 Parker Schmidt          6    9:47.6 
  3     36   5152 Landen Owens            6   10:13.9 
  4     38   5145 Aiden Ashley            7   10:38.0 
  5     43   5144 Brandon Alarcon         5   11:22.8 
  6   ( 47)  5156 Tyler Tillotson         6   12:13.0 
  7   ( 49)  5155 Damien Stocker          6   12:33.5 
 
  8.   214  Legacy Maricopa             (  12:34.3  1:02:51.2   6:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5171 Fillmon Kednmarey       8    9:09.3 
  2     45   5172 Justice Lawrence- Johnson  5   11:29.5 
  3     48   5173 Jens Robinson           6   12:15.6 
  4     53   5170 Camreon Bronner         5   14:23.4 
  5     54   5169 Alberto Aguilera        5   15:33.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
EduPrize Queen Creek        
          4925 Gavin Edgerton  6 
 
Legacy Casa Grande          
          5051 Xavier Baer  8,  5052 Chandler Kaschimer  7,  5053 Zain Manzo  8,  5054 
Lukas Page  6 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          4859 Amhad Garuba  6,  4857 Isham Bansal  7,  4861 Etan Kotler  6 
 
Legacy Avondale             
          5045 Gordon Earl  8,  5044 Tyrell Curry  6 
 
Legacy NW Tucson            
          5208 Caleb Snell  8,  5205 Peyton Bass  6 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4946 Carson Manha               8 Heritage Gateway    9:55.8  6:38  
    2    2  4949 Jade Sexauer               7 Heritage Gateway    9:58.6  6:40  
    3    3  4945 London Lundquist           7 Heritage Gateway   10:10.6  6:48  
    4    4  5209 Ellyette Brown             7 Ridgeline          10:25.7  6:58  
    5       4835 Felicia Kang-Lanchier      6 ASU Prep Poly      10:36.0  7:04  
    6    5  5007 Paityn Buboltz             6 Leading Edge Mar   10:47.3  7:12  
    7    6  4681 Kylie Comstock             8 Academy Del Sol    10:52.4  7:15  
    8    7  5011 Ashley Keeling             8 Leading Edge Mar   10:58.0  7:19  
    9    8  4809 Xiomara Cerna              7 Arizona Charter    11:06.2  7:25  
   10    9  4684 Ynez Mendoza               7 Academy Del Sol    11:13.0  7:29  
   11   10  5212 Heba Hamieh                8 Ridgeline          11:14.3  7:30  
   12   11  4983 Ethina Amado               7 Imagine E Mesa     11:14.8  7:30  
   13   12  4683 Erika Mendoza              5 Academy Del Sol    11:27.2  7:39  
   14   13  4686 Scarlett Riegert           6 Academy Del Sol    11:31.6  7:42  
   15   14  4822 Jazlynn Ramirez            7 Arizona Charter    11:33.0  7:42  
   16   15  4943 Sienna Edgar               8 Heritage Gateway   11:34.4  7:43  
   17       4833 Rachel Carl                8 ASU Prep Poly      11:40.6  7:48  
   18       4832 Virginia Bolender          7 ASU Prep Poly      11:45.8  7:51  
   19   16  4987 Macey Carlson              6 Imagine E Mesa     11:47.8  7:52  
   20   17  4687 Isela Rodriguez            6 Academy Del Sol    11:50.0  7:54  
   21   18  4815 Jacqueline Lopez           7 Arizona Charter    11:52.8  7:56  
   22   19  4992 Faith Mwangi               6 Imagine E Mesa     11:53.2  7:56  
   23   20  4996 Jenna Vela                 6 Imagine E Mesa     11:54.0  7:56  
   24   21  5217 Addison Wingo              7 Ridgeline          11:54.5  7:57  
   25   22  5216 Jolie Watson               7 Ridgeline          11:55.0  7:57  
   26   23  4994 Hannah Scarbrough          7 Imagine E Mesa     11:56.3  7:58  
   27       4962 Reagan Ellison             8 Heritage Laveen    12:13.0  8:09  
   28       4964 Sandra Martinez            8 Heritage Laveen    12:14.9  8:10  
   29   24  4944 Harley Lundquest           8 Heritage Gateway   12:18.1  8:13  
   30   25  4816 Joslyn Lopez               7 Arizona Charter    12:22.9  8:16  
   31   26  4811 Johanna Delgado            8 Arizona Charter    12:27.3  8:19  
   32   27  4820 Tatiana Minnick            7 Arizona Charter    12:37.1  8:25  
   33   28  5009 Marissa Castro             5 Leading Edge Mar   12:38.1  8:26  
   34   29  4807 Sophia Amaro               7 Arizona Charter    12:55.0  8:37  
   35   30  4680 Jocelyn Beltran            6 Academy Del Sol    13:02.5  8:42  
   36   31  4984 Amy Barrios                6 Imagine E Mesa     13:12.2  8:49  
   37   32  5012 Andrea Rickert             6 Leading Edge Mar   13:16.3  8:51  
   38   33  4942 Lillian Condie             7 Heritage Gateway   13:38.7  9:06  
   39   34  5210 Ashlyn Halliday            7 Ridgeline          13:39.1  9:07  
   40   35  5005 Nana Amponsah              7 Leading Edge Mar   13:40.2  9:07  
   41   36  5213 Ashly Porter               5 Ridgeline          13:42.6  9:09  
   42   37  5010 Shaila Flores              6 Leading Edge Mar   14:11.5  9:28  
   43       4836 Kinsley McCarty            5 ASU Prep Poly      14:17.0  9:32  
   44   38  4685 Ayleen Perez               6 Academy Del Sol    14:19.0  9:33  
   45       4823 Kiera Salomone             6 Arizona Charter    14:22.5  9:35  
   46       4963 Tyese Maldonado            8 Heritage Laveen    14:28.8  9:40  
   47   39  5211 Peyton Halliday            5 Ridgeline          14:29.9  9:40  
   48       4813 Syesha Gutierrez           6 Arizona Charter    14:33.0  9:42  
   49       4812 Maya Delgado               7 Arizona Charter    14:36.5  9:45  
   50   40  4948 Lindsay Ray                7 Heritage Gateway   14:59.2 10:00  
 
 
 
 



Page 10 
                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4806 Frida Aguilar              7 Arizona Charter    15:09.8 10:07  
   52       4824 Ytzel Ubina                6 Arizona Charter    15:16.2 10:11  
   53       4810 Jasmine Chan               8 Arizona Charter    15:26.9 10:18  
   54   41  4990 Salma Hassan               8 Imagine E Mesa     15:27.4 10:19  
   55       4814 Arianna Hooks              8 Arizona Charter    15:37.0 10:25  
   56       4819 Aaliyah Minick             6 Arizona Charter    15:46.9 10:32  
   57       4989 Kiera Hache                6 Imagine E Mesa     16:00.1 10:41  
   58       4991 Kami McClure               6 Imagine E Mesa     16:06.5 10:45  
   59       4995 Rylee Schiller             6 Imagine E Mesa     16:21.1 10:54  
   60       4985 Mariya Burr                6 Imagine E Mesa     16:24.8 10:57  
   61       5215 Mia Rodriguez              8 Ridgeline          16:32.9 11:02  
   62       4682 Kaydee Gutierrez           5 Academy Del Sol    16:35.1 11:04  
   63   42  5006 Kaitlyn Booth              6 Leading Edge Mar   16:35.2 11:04  
   64       4988 Nayana Fowler              7 Imagine E Mesa     16:49.8 11:14  
   65       4997 Kailer Waddle-Totland      7 Imagine E Mesa     16:54.7 11:17  
   66       4986 Madison Campbell           6 Imagine E Mesa     17:55.6 11:58  
   67       4818 Amber Miller               8 Arizona Charter    18:57.2 12:39  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    45  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  10:47.5    53:57.5   2:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4946 Carson Manha            8    9:55.8 
  2      2   4949 Jade Sexauer            7    9:58.6 
  3      3   4945 London Lundquist        7   10:10.6 
  4     15   4943 Sienna Edgar            8   11:34.4 
  5     24   4944 Harley Lundquest        8   12:18.1 
  6   ( 33)  4942 Lillian Condie          7   13:38.7 
  7   ( 40)  4948 Lindsay Ray             7   14:59.2 
 
  2.    57  Academy Del Sol             (  11:22.9    56:54.2   0:57.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4681 Kylie Comstock          8   10:52.4 
  2      9   4684 Ynez Mendoza            7   11:13.0 
  3     12   4683 Erika Mendoza           5   11:27.2 
  4     13   4686 Scarlett Riegert        6   11:31.6 
  5     17   4687 Isela Rodriguez         6   11:50.0 
  6   ( 30)  4680 Jocelyn Beltran         6   13:02.5 
  7   ( 38)  4685 Ayleen Perez            6   14:19.0 
 
  3.    89  Imagine East Mesa           (  11:45.3    58:46.1   0:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4983 Ethina Amado            7   11:14.8 
  2     16   4987 Macey Carlson           6   11:47.8 
  3     19   4992 Faith Mwangi            6   11:53.2 
  4     20   4996 Jenna Vela              6   11:54.0 
  5     23   4994 Hannah Scarbrough       7   11:56.3 
  6   ( 31)  4984 Amy Barrios             6   13:12.2 
  7   ( 41)  4990 Salma Hassan            8   15:27.4 
 
  4.    91  Arizona Charter Academy     (  11:52.5    59:22.2   1:21.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4809 Xiomara Cerna           7   11:06.2 
  2     14   4822 Jazlynn Ramirez         7   11:33.0 
  3     18   4815 Jacqueline Lopez        7   11:52.8 
  4     25   4816 Joslyn Lopez            7   12:22.9 
  5     26   4811 Johanna Delgado         8   12:27.3 
  6   ( 27)  4820 Tatiana Minnick         7   12:37.1 
  7   ( 29)  4807 Sophia Amaro            7   12:55.0 
 
  5.    91  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:49.8    59:08.6   3:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5209 Ellyette Brown          7   10:25.7 
  2     10   5212 Heba Hamieh             8   11:14.3 
  3     21   5217 Addison Wingo           7   11:54.5 
  4     22   5216 Jolie Watson            7   11:55.0 
  5     34   5210 Ashlyn Halliday         7   13:39.1 
  6   ( 36)  5213 Ashly Porter            5   13:42.6 
  7   ( 39)  5211 Peyton Halliday         5   14:29.9 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   107  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  12:16.0  1:01:19.9   2:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5007 Paityn Buboltz          6   10:47.3 
  2      7   5011 Ashley Keeling          8   10:58.0 
  3     28   5009 Marissa Castro          5   12:38.1 
  4     32   5012 Andrea Rickert          6   13:16.3 
  5     35   5005 Nana Amponsah           7   13:40.2 
  6   ( 37)  5010 Shaila Flores           6   14:11.5 
  7   ( 42)  5006 Kaitlyn Booth           6   16:35.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Prep Poly               
          4835 Felicia Kang-Lanchier  6,  4833 Rachel Carl  8,  4832 Virginia Bolender  
7,  4836 Kinsley McCarty  5 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4962 Reagan Ellison  8,  4964 Sandra Martinez  8,  4963 Tyese Maldonado  8 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5029 Elijah Tanon               8 Leading Edge Mar    8:52.6  5:56  
    2    2  4828 Ociel Lopez                8 Arizona Charter     8:57.3  5:59  
    3    3  4953 Talon Lemieux              7 Heritage Gateway    9:01.0  6:01  
    4    4  4841 Joshua Gersitz             6 ASU Prep Poly       9:06.9  6:05  
    5       5224 O'Shea Bonner              7 Salt River          9:08.4  6:06  
    6    5  4692 Caleb Martinez             8 Academy Del Sol     9:09.1  6:07  
    7    6  4957 Gideon Ray                 7 Heritage Gateway    9:09.1  6:07  
    8    7  4695 Angel Nasta                8 Academy Del Sol     9:30.4  6:21  
    9       5225 Jt Enos                    8 Salt River          9:31.9  6:22  
   10    8  4693 Christian Martinez         8 Academy Del Sol     9:33.6  6:23  
   11    9  4955 Ryan Nelson                7 Heritage Gateway    9:40.7  6:28  
   12   10  4696 Damian Perez               8 Academy Del Sol     9:44.5  6:30  
   13   11  4959 Ephraim Smith              7 Heritage Gateway    9:45.6  6:31  
   14   12  5016 Noah Charves               5 Leading Edge Mar    9:45.8  6:31  
   15   13  4690 Diego Carranco             8 Academy Del Sol     9:49.0  6:33  
   16   14  4697 Adrian Sanchez             8 Academy Del Sol     9:49.8  6:34  
   17   15  4958 Connor Schlerf             7 Heritage Gateway    9:50.7  6:34  
   18   16  4999 Connor Black               8 Imagine E Mesa     10:01.2  6:41  
   19   17  4840 Maximus Garcia             6 ASU Prep Poly      10:01.6  6:42  
   20       5221 Keegan Oglesby             6 Ridgeline          10:04.9  6:44  
   21   18  4966 Mason Farris               8 Heritage Laveen    10:13.4  6:49  
   22   19  4847 Wesley Stivers             7 ASU Prep Poly      10:16.7  6:52  
   23   20  5027 Alex Rickert               8 Leading Edge Mar   10:19.6  6:54  
   24   21  5003 Grant Sanders              6 Imagine E Mesa     10:24.6  6:57  
   25   22  4961 Jarom Wright               8 Heritage Gateway   10:29.4  7:00  
   26   23  5019 Rafael Escalade            7 Leading Edge Mar   10:30.4  7:01  
   27   24  4688 Hector Anaya               7 Academy Del Sol    10:37.6  7:06  
   28   25  5023 Camden Kellum              7 Leading Edge Mar   10:38.5  7:06  
   29       5223 Kylen Bonner               8 Salt River         10:40.4  7:07  
   30   26  4846 Benjamin Sterenberg        5 ASU Prep Poly      10:44.5  7:10  
   31       4699 Raul Vaca                  7 Academy Del Sol    10:46.0  7:11  
   32   27  5020 Moshe Evans                8 Leading Edge Mar   10:48.1  7:13  
   33   28  4952 Gage Hathcock              7 Heritage Gateway   10:50.9  7:14  
   34       4954 Zachariah Mounteer         8 Heritage Gateway   10:51.5  7:15  
   35       4689 Roman Benitez              5 Academy Del Sol    10:54.8  7:17  
   36   29  4826 King Covarrubio            6 Arizona Charter    11:00.7  7:21  
   37       4950 Joshua Brock Akin          7 Heritage Gateway   11:01.0  7:21  
   38       4698 Michael Vaca               5 Academy Del Sol    11:09.2  7:27  
   39   30  4830 Nathan Wanjohi             8 Arizona Charter    11:20.3  7:34  
   40   31  4844 David (Rex) Reed           5 ASU Prep Poly      11:23.0  7:36  
   41       5218 Preston Deal               7 Ridgeline          11:24.9  7:37  
   42   32  5013 James Adams                8 Leading Edge Mar   11:26.5  7:38  
   43   33  4839 Louis De Castro            7 ASU Prep Poly      11:27.2  7:39  
   44       5220 Jakob Nickels              8 Ridgeline          11:39.1  7:47  
   45   34  4825 Wyatt Ayon                 8 Arizona Charter    11:44.7  7:50  
   46       5022 Shayne Johnson             5 Leading Edge Mar   11:49.5  7:53  
   47   35  4845 Delane Rodriguez           6 ASU Prep Poly      11:50.1  7:54  
   48       4842 Nathan Laureano            7 ASU Prep Poly      11:56.5  7:58  
   49   36  4972 Quinn Peto                 7 Heritage Laveen    11:57.8  7:59  
   50       4691 Deangelo Escobedo          5 Academy Del Sol    11:58.3  7:59  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4866 Ethan Rauch                6 Candeo             11:58.8  8:00  
   52   37  5002 Marco Romo Ruiz            7 Imagine E Mesa     12:01.7  8:02  
   53   38  4971 Jaden Mayer                7 Heritage Laveen    12:10.1  8:07  
   54       5024 Conner Kellum              5 Leading Edge Mar   12:11.0  8:08  
   55   39  4967 Matthew Gale               8 Heritage Laveen    12:16.8  8:12  
   56       5222 Elijah Simon               7 Ridgeline          12:22.6  8:15  
   57       4838 Matthew Crowder            5 ASU Prep Poly      12:27.2  8:19  
   58       5017 Keaton Cox                 5 Leading Edge Mar   12:29.6  8:20  
   59       4960 Odin Welker                7 Heritage Gateway   12:35.8  8:24  
   60   40  4968 Joseph Garcia              8 Heritage Laveen    12:38.1  8:26  
   61       4865 Oliver Farley              6 Candeo             12:39.6  8:27  
   62       5030 Isaac Thornton             6 Leading Edge Mar   12:41.3  8:28  
   63       4867 Trenton Webb               6 Candeo             12:44.1  8:30  
   64       4951 Seth Brown                 8 Heritage Gateway   13:27.4  8:59  
   65       4843 Joshua Mrzyglod            5 ASU Prep Poly      14:07.6  9:26  
   66       5026 Leonardo Munoz             7 Leading Edge Mar   14:45.9  9:51  
   67   41  5001 Josiah Mousa               6 Imagine E Mesa     14:59.3 10:00  
   68   42  4829 Seth Oliver                8 Arizona Charter    15:00.3 10:01  
   69       5021 Cody Garner                7 Leading Edge Mar   15:00.7 10:01  
   70       5028 Michael Romero             7 Leading Edge Mar   15:10.4 10:07  
   71       4694 Urijah Moreno              5 Academy Del Sol    15:50.0 10:34  
   72   43  5000 Ahmed Hassan               6 Imagine E Mesa     15:56.6 10:38  
   73       4864 Anders Brenden             5 Candeo             16:31.6 11:02  
   74       5014 Arrian Bachour             8 Leading Edge Mar   16:50.7 11:14  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    43  Academy Del Sol             (   9:33.4    47:46.6   0:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4692 Caleb Martinez          8    9:09.1 
  2      7   4695 Angel Nasta             8    9:30.4 
  3      8   4693 Christian Martinez      8    9:33.6 
  4     10   4696 Damian Perez            8    9:44.5 
  5     13   4690 Diego Carranco          8    9:49.0 
  6   ( 14)  4697 Adrian Sanchez          8    9:49.8 
  7   ( 24)  4688 Hector Anaya            7   10:37.6 
 
  2.    44  Heritage Academy Gateway    (   9:29.5    47:27.1   0:49.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4953 Talon Lemieux           7    9:01.0 
  2      6   4957 Gideon Ray              7    9:09.1 
  3      9   4955 Ryan Nelson             7    9:40.7 
  4     11   4959 Ephraim Smith           7    9:45.6 
  5     15   4958 Connor Schlerf          7    9:50.7 
  6   ( 22)  4961 Jarom Wright            8   10:29.4 
  7   ( 28)  4952 Gage Hathcock           7   10:50.9 
 
  3.    81  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  10:01.4    50:06.9   1:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5029 Elijah Tanon            8    8:52.6 
  2     12   5016 Noah Charves            5    9:45.8 
  3     20   5027 Alex Rickert            8   10:19.6 
  4     23   5019 Rafael Escalade         7   10:30.4 
  5     25   5023 Camden Kellum           7   10:38.5 
  6   ( 27)  5020 Moshe Evans             8   10:48.1 
  7   ( 32)  5013 James Adams             8   11:26.5 
 
  4.    97  ASU Prep Poly               (  10:18.6    51:32.7   2:16.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4841 Joshua Gersitz          6    9:06.9 
  2     17   4840 Maximus Garcia          6   10:01.6 
  3     19   4847 Wesley Stivers          7   10:16.7 
  4     26   4846 Benjamin Sterenberg     5   10:44.5 
  5     31   4844 David (Rex) Reed        5   11:23.0 
  6   ( 33)  4839 Louis De Castro         7   11:27.2 
  7   ( 35)  4845 Delane Rodriguez        6   11:50.1 
 
  5.   137  Arizona Charter Academy     (  11:36.7    58:03.3   6:03.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4828 Ociel Lopez             8    8:57.3 
  2     29   4826 King Covarrubio         6   11:00.7 
  3     30   4830 Nathan Wanjohi          8   11:20.3 
  4     34   4825 Wyatt Ayon              8   11:44.7 
  5     42   4829 Seth Oliver             8   15:00.3 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   158  Imagine East Mesa           (  12:40.7  1:03:23.4   5:55.4) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4999 Connor Black            8   10:01.2 
  2     21   5003 Grant Sanders           6   10:24.6 
  3     37   5002 Marco Romo Ruiz         7   12:01.7 
  4     41   5001 Josiah Mousa            6   14:59.3 
  5     43   5000 Ahmed Hassan            6   15:56.6 
 
  7.   171  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  11:51.3    59:16.2   2:24.7) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4966 Mason Farris            8   10:13.4 
  2     36   4972 Quinn Peto              7   11:57.8 
  3     38   4971 Jaden Mayer             7   12:10.1 
  4     39   4967 Matthew Gale            8   12:16.8 
  5     40   4968 Joseph Garcia           8   12:38.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Salt River                  
          5224 O'Shea Bonner  7,  5225 Jt Enos  8,  5223 Kylen Bonner  8 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          5221 Keegan Oglesby  6,  5218 Preston Deal  7,  5220 Jakob Nickels  8,  5222 
Elijah Simon  7 
 
Candeo                      
          4866 Ethan Rauch  6,  4865 Oliver Farley  6,  4867 Trenton Webb  6,  4864 
Anders Brenden  5 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4868 Mariza Chavez              8 Carden of Tucson    9:17.6  6:12  
    2    2  4873 Danika Stoddard            5 Carden of Tucson   10:04.5  6:43  
    3    3  4902 Tamia Pietila              5 Destiny            10:10.8  6:48  
    4    4  4869 Coeur'de Cruz              5 Carden of Tucson   10:26.7  6:58  
    5    5  4901 Kaylena Noland             7 Destiny            10:35.4  7:04  
    6       4935 Keena Hatsell              8 Herberger Young    10:39.6  7:07  
    7    6  4903 Erin Tewawina              8 Destiny            10:46.0  7:11  
    8    7  4899 Layla Mitchell             7 Destiny            11:03.0  7:22  
    9    8  4789 Gigi Jordan-Barron         5 AoMS Prince        11:07.1  7:25  
   10    9  4871 Tristin Packer             7 Carden of Tucson   11:09.5  7:27  
   11       5034 Trinity Ryder              6 Leading Edge MV    11:16.9  7:32  
   12       5113 Norah Schmidt              6 Legacy East Mesa   11:41.5  7:48  
   13       5227 Paige Lineweaver           5 Val Vista          11:57.4  7:59  
   14       4928 Azariah Griggs             6 Grande Innov       12:24.0  8:16  
   15       5032 Skyla Moloney              5 Leading Edge MV    12:29.0  8:20  
   16   10  4872 Elizabeth Shanton          6 Carden of Tucson   12:35.6  8:24  
   17   11  5174 Brookyln Anderson          5 Legacy N Chndlr    12:38.1  8:26  
   18       5111 Neila Gonzalez             8 Legacy East Mesa   12:40.5  8:27  
   19       5226 Alejandra Andrade          7 Val Vista          12:41.5  8:28  
   20       5033 Leighton Nyboer            5 Leading Edge MV    12:43.7  8:30  
   21       5230 Lyric Olson                8 Val Vista          12:48.1  8:33  
   22   12  4795 Arianna Silva-Montano      7 AoMS Prince        12:57.0  8:38  
   23   13  4975 Kella Connelly             6 Heritage Mrcp      13:00.9  8:41  
   24   14  4896 Aliyah Cheney              8 Destiny            13:06.7  8:45  
   25   15  4870 Reagan Moore               7 Carden of Tucson   13:09.7  8:47  
   26   16  4900 Alexis Mull                5 Destiny            13:19.1  8:53  
   27       4938 Elisa Van Etten            8 Herberger Young    13:30.3  9:01  
   28   17  4796 Khyra Superville           8 AoMS Prince        13:40.1  9:07  
   29   18  4781 Melanie Arvizu             5 AoMS Prince        13:49.4  9:13  
   30   19  5180 Abigail Ogles              6 Legacy N Chndlr    14:10.2  9:27  
   31   20  4978 Sapphire Valadez           6 Heritage Mrcp      14:18.4  9:33  
   32   21  4976 Adelaide Perez             6 Heritage Mrcp      14:27.7  9:39  
   33   22  4790 Michelle Laynes            8 AoMS Prince        14:32.8  9:42  
   34   23  4874 O'Ryhan Whitehurst         6 Carden of Tucson   14:37.1  9:45  
   35       5229 Kiera Mills                5 Val Vista          14:44.5  9:50  
   36   24  4793 Maritza Rodriguez          8 AoMS Prince        14:59.4 10:00  
   37   25  4794 Aiden Shepherd             6 AoMS Prince        15:00.5 10:01  
   38       4792 Dannia Palma-Villegas      7 AoMS Prince        15:07.8 10:06  
   39       4937 Marydith Sudkamp           8 Herberger Young    15:09.6 10:07  
   40   26  4904 Lili Ana Williamson        8 Destiny            15:32.2 10:22  
   41       4785 Isabella Gonzalez          6 AoMS Prince        15:37.3 10:25  
   42   27  4977 Ariel Thomas               6 Heritage Mrcp      15:48.5 10:33  
   43       4930 Jade Moraga                6 Grande Innov       15:51.9 10:35  
   44       5031 Emma Grooms                7 Leading Edge MV    15:56.3 10:38  
   45       4926 Charisma Castro            7 Grande Innov       16:20.6 10:54  
   46       4897 Kenesha Cheney             6 Destiny            16:48.0 11:12  
   47       5112 Kaydnc Rivard              6 Legacy East Mesa   16:54.7 11:17  
   48       4782 Jazmine Buffalo            8 AoMS Prince        18:02.4 12:02  
   49       4787 Gabriela Guttierrez-Mun    6 AoMS Prince        18:07.4 12:05  
   50       4797 Kalisa Todd                5 AoMS Prince        18:12.6 12:09  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   28  5177 Faith Csader               6 Legacy N Chndlr    18:27.0 12:18  
   52   29  4974 Lorelei Adams              8 Heritage Mrcp      18:32.5 12:22  
   53   30  5179 Isabella Montoya           6 Legacy N Chndlr    18:49.0 12:33  
   54   31  5178 Obehi Lisavet Ighaghon     5 Legacy N Chndlr    29:31.2 19:41  
   55   32  5175 Gracie Beimfohr            5 Legacy N Chndlr    29:31.9 19:42  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Carden of Tucson            (  10:42.8    53:33.9   3:18.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4868 Mariza Chavez           8    9:17.6 
  2      2   4873 Danika Stoddard         5   10:04.5 
  3      4   4869 Coeur'de Cruz           5   10:26.7 
  4      9   4871 Tristin Packer          7   11:09.5 
  5     10   4872 Elizabeth Shanton       6   12:35.6 
  6   ( 15)  4870 Reagan Moore            7   13:09.7 
  7   ( 23)  4874 O'Ryhan Whitehurst      6   14:37.1 
 
  2.    35  Destiny                     (  11:08.4    55:41.9   2:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4902 Tamia Pietila           5   10:10.8 
  2      5   4901 Kaylena Noland          7   10:35.4 
  3      6   4903 Erin Tewawina           8   10:46.0 
  4      7   4899 Layla Mitchell          7   11:03.0 
  5     14   4896 Aliyah Cheney           8   13:06.7 
  6   ( 16)  4900 Alexis Mull             5   13:19.1 
  7   ( 26)  4904 Lili Ana Williamson     8   15:32.2 
 
  3.    77  AoMS Prince                 (  13:13.3  1:06:06.4   3:25.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4789 Gigi Jordan-Barron      5   11:07.1 
  2     12   4795 Arianna Silva-Montano   7   12:57.0 
  3     17   4796 Khyra Superville        8   13:40.1 
  4     18   4781 Melanie Arvizu          5   13:49.4 
  5     22   4790 Michelle Laynes         8   14:32.8 
  6   ( 24)  4793 Maritza Rodriguez       8   14:59.4 
  7   ( 25)  4794 Aiden Shepherd          6   15:00.5 
 
  4.   110  Heritage Academy Maricopa   (  15:13.6  1:16:08.0   5:31.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4975 Kella Connelly          6   13:00.9 
  2     20   4978 Sapphire Valadez        6   14:18.4 
  3     21   4976 Adelaide Perez          6   14:27.7 
  4     27   4977 Ariel Thomas            6   15:48.5 
  5     29   4974 Lorelei Adams           8   18:32.5 
 
  5.   119  Legacy North Chandler       (  18:43.1  1:33:35.5  16:53.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   5174 Brookyln Anderson       5   12:38.1 
  2     19   5180 Abigail Ogles           6   14:10.2 
  3     28   5177 Faith Csader            6   18:27.0 
  4     30   5179 Isabella Montoya        6   18:49.0 
  5     31   5178 Obehi Lisavet Ighaghon  5   29:31.2 
  6   ( 32)  5175 Gracie Beimfohr         5   29:31.9 
 
 



Page 20 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4935 Keena Hatsell  8,  4938 Elisa Van Etten  8,  4937 Marydith Sudkamp  8 
 
Leading Edge Mountain View  
          5034 Trinity Ryder  6,  5032 Skyla Moloney  5,  5033 Leighton Nyboer  5,  5031 
Emma Grooms  7 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          5113 Norah Schmidt  6,  5111 Neila Gonzalez  8,  5112 Kaydnc Rivard  6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          5227 Paige Lineweaver  5,  5226 Alejandra Andrade  7,  5230 Lyric Olson  8,  
5229 Kiera Mills  5 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          4928 Azariah Griggs  6,  4930 Jade Moraga  6,  4926 Charisma Castro  7 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5238 Tim Ortiz                  8 Val Vista           9:38.1  6:26  
    2       4934 Michael Salazar            7 Grande Innov        9:51.7  6:35  
    3       5185 David Knierim              6 Legacy N Chndlr     9:57.4  6:39  
    4    2  5039 Luciano Miller             8 Leading Edge MV     9:58.4  6:39  
    5       4980 Vash Livingston            7 Heritage Mrcp      10:45.7  7:11  
    6    3  5235 Bryce Lineweaver           7 Val Vista          10:47.1  7:12  
    7    4  4920 Joseph Mata                5 Destiny            10:50.6  7:14  
    8    5  5234 Quincy Bailey              7 Val Vista          10:56.5  7:18  
    9    6  4919 Clayten Magboo             5 Destiny            11:07.8  7:26  
   10    7  4916 Colton Hughes              7 Destiny            11:25.4  7:37  
   11    8  4914 Michael Hogan              5 Destiny            11:29.7  7:40  
   12    9  4915 Samual Hogan               8 Destiny            11:35.4  7:44  
   13       5188 Jude Tieken-Rullamas       8 Legacy N Chndlr    11:38.9  7:46  
   14   10  4923 Carl Tarania               6 Destiny            11:41.3  7:48  
   15       4939 Rohn Layton                8 Herberger Young    11:46.0  7:51  
   16   11  4911 Johnathan Denny            7 Destiny            11:51.5  7:55  
   17       4940 Will McCollom              8 Herberger Young    11:55.4  7:57  
   18   12  5035 Abram Bausch               5 Leading Edge MV    12:12.4  8:09  
   19       5186 Peyton Postovit            6 Legacy N Chndlr    12:18.5  8:13  
   20   13  4800 Anthuan Perez              5 AoMS Prince        12:20.0  8:14  
   21   14  4799 Anthony Gonzalez           8 AoMS Prince        12:21.6  8:15  
   22   15  5239 Daniel Petersen            6 Val Vista          12:23.6  8:16  
   23   16  5036 Lincoln Brown              5 Leading Edge MV    12:55.9  8:38  
   24       4979 Takaru Harris              6 Heritage Mrcp      13:02.2  8:42  
   25       5184 Jonathan Garcia Montano    6 Legacy N Chndlr    13:07.8  8:46  
   26       4931 Anthony Archuleta          5 Grande Innov       13:14.2  8:50  
   27   17  5236 Dylan Miller               7 Val Vista          13:27.3  8:59  
   28   18  4803 Oziah Tonah                5 AoMS Prince        13:42.9  9:09  
   29   19  4798 Rennan Felix               6 AoMS Prince        14:03.7  9:23  
   30       4924 Kaleb Thompson             6 Destiny            14:24.2  9:37  
   31   20  5040 Trenton Zimmerman          6 Leading Edge MV    14:30.1  9:41  
   32       4908 Kris Church                5 Destiny            14:30.5  9:41  
   33       4982 Ash Piper                  6 Heritage Mrcp      14:54.7  9:57  
   34   21  5233 Nicholas Andrade           5 Val Vista          15:26.5 10:18  
   35       5116 Elijah Jordan              6 Legacy East Mesa   15:39.7 10:27  
   36   22  5037 Howard Devine              6 Leading Edge MV    16:50.1 11:14  
   37       4910 Kristopher Declay          8 Destiny            16:50.4 11:14  
   38       4917 Solomon Johnson            8 Destiny            17:46.2 11:51  
   39       4907 Takius Cheney              7 Destiny            18:00.8 12:01  
   40       4905 Rueben Boni                7 Destiny            19:15.7 12:51  
   41       4941 Kunal Sharma               8 Herberger Young    19:38.7 13:06  
   42   23  4802 Jordan Thomas              6 AoMS Prince        19:58.6 13:19  
   43   24  5237 Declan Naddy               5 Val Vista          32:28.1 21:39  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Destiny                     (  11:17.8    56:28.9   0:44.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4920 Joseph Mata             5   10:50.6 
  2      6   4919 Clayten Magboo          5   11:07.8 
  3      7   4916 Colton Hughes           7   11:25.4 
  4      8   4914 Michael Hogan           5   11:29.7 
  5      9   4915 Samual Hogan            8   11:35.4 
  6   ( 10)  4923 Carl Tarania            6   11:41.3 
  7   ( 11)  4911 Johnathan Denny         7   11:51.5 
 
  2.    41  Val Vista Academy           (  11:26.6    57:12.6   3:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5238 Tim Ortiz               8    9:38.1 
  2      3   5235 Bryce Lineweaver        7   10:47.1 
  3      5   5234 Quincy Bailey           7   10:56.5 
  4     15   5239 Daniel Petersen         6   12:23.6 
  5     17   5236 Dylan Miller            7   13:27.3 
  6   ( 21)  5233 Nicholas Andrade        5   15:26.5 
  7   ( 24)  5237 Declan Naddy            5   32:28.1 
 
  3.    72  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  13:17.4  1:06:26.9   6:51.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   5039 Luciano Miller          8    9:58.4 
  2     12   5035 Abram Bausch            5   12:12.4 
  3     16   5036 Lincoln Brown           5   12:55.9 
  4     20   5040 Trenton Zimmerman       6   14:30.1 
  5     22   5037 Howard Devine           6   16:50.1 
 
  4.    87  AoMS Prince                 (  14:29.4  1:12:26.8   7:38.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4800 Anthuan Perez           5   12:20.0 
  2     14   4799 Anthony Gonzalez        8   12:21.6 
  3     18   4803 Oziah Tonah             5   13:42.9 
  4     19   4798 Rennan Felix            6   14:03.7 
  5     23   4802 Jordan Thomas           6   19:58.6 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          4934 Michael Salazar  7,  4931 Anthony Archuleta  5 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          5185 David Knierim  6,  5188 Jude Tieken-Rullamas  8,  5186 Peyton Postovit  6,  
5184 Jonathan Garcia Montano  6 
 
Heritage Academy Maricopa   
          4980 Vash Livingston  7,  4979 Takaru Harris  6,  4982 Ash Piper  6 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          4939 Rohn Layton  8,  4940 Will McCollom  8,  4941 Kunal Sharma  8 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          5116 Elijah Jordan  6 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       4885 Kailyn Wells               4 Champion Chndlr     7:18.6  7:19  
    2       5214 Fiona Powell               4 Ridgeline           8:46.7  8:47  
    3       5231 Liyah Petersen             4 Val Vista           9:13.9  9:14  
    4       5228 Delilah Miller             4 Val Vista           9:51.9  9:52  
 
 
 
                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5153 Lincoln Schmidt            4 Legacy Glendale     8:01.4  8:02  
    2       5219 Mason Graminske            4 Ridgeline           8:06.0  8:06  
    3       5146 Sky Cook                   4 Legacy Glendale    10:06.3 10:07  
    4       5147 Elias Deyoung              4 Legacy Glendale    11:55.0 11:55  
 


